

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13928/2009

M/S.GLOBE METAL INDUSTRIES LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13938 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 25520 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 14/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Anuradha Dubey Mishra, Adv.
Ms Tulika Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mr Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr G.V.Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner has confirmed service on unserved respondents
in SLP(C) No. 13928 and 13938 of 2009.

They may serve notice through the learned Advocate,
Mr G.V.Rao who has shown his desire to appear for such
respondents on 15.4.2010.

In SLP(C) No. 25520/2009, respondent no.4 is yet to be
served.

Dasti service is allowed on all unserved respondents.

Petitioner has also to provide additional copies to the
concerned respondents.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

List again on 1.9.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj