

ITEM NO.37

Court No.10

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13928/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 21.4.2009 in WP No. 26791 of 2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S.GLOBE METAL INDUSTRIES LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 13938/2009

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) No. 25520/2009

(With office report)

Date: 04/07/2012

These Petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Kumar Misra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anuradha Dubey Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AAG
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter before the Bench of which
one of us (Hon'ble Dr. Justice B.S. Chuahan) is not
a member after four weeks.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)

(M.S. NEGI)

Court Master

Court Master