

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13928/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/04/2009
in WP No. 26791/2006 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad)

M/S.GLOBE METAL INDUSTRIES LTD. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and
permission to file additional documents and permission to submit
additional document(s) and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13938/2009

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for
permission to submit additional document(s) and appln.(s) for
exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for permission to submit
additional document(s) and appln.(s) for directions and)

SLP(C) No. 25520/2009

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19422/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25079/2012

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief
and Office Report)

Date : 14/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDAFor Petitioner(s)
Signature Not Verified

Mr. Ajay Kumar Mishra, Sr. Adv.

Digitally signed by
Shashi Sareen
Date: 2015.09.16

Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.

10:03:54 IST
Reason:

Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

Mr. Harish J. Jhaveri, Adv.

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

2

For Respondent(s) Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv.Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Singh Bisht, Adv.

Mr. A. Maheshwari,Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Pleading are complete.

Post for final hearing on a non-miscellaneous day.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)
Court Master