

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed on: 08.02.2017
Item No: 1
Court No.10

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1895, 1901, 1902, 1634 AND 1635 OF 2016

M/S. GLOBE METAL INDUSTRIES LTD. & ORS. ETC. ...APPELLANTS
VERSUS
STATE OF U.P. AND ORS. ETC. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The appeal arises by the Special Leave Petition granted by the Hon'ble Court on 19th February, 2016.

Civil Appeal No. 1895 of 2016

It is submitted that there are five respondents in the matter.

Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are represented through Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate and Respondent Nos. 1, 4 and 5 are represented through Mr. Abhishit Kumar, Advocate.

Service of Notice in the matter is complete.

No statement of case has been filed. (Time expired)

Civil Appeal No. 1901 of 2016

It is submitted that there are five respondents in the matter.

Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are represented through Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate and Respondent Nos. 1, 4 and 5 are represented through Mr. G.V. Rao, Advocate.

Service of Notice in the matter is complete.

No statement of case has been filed. (Time expired)

Civil Appeal No. 1902 of 2016

It is submitted that there are four respondents in the matter.

Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 are represented through Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate and Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are represented through Mr. G.V. Rao, Advocate.

Service of Notice in the matter is complete.

No statement of case has been filed. (Time expired)

Civil Appeal No. 1634 of 2016

It is submitted that there are four respondents in the matter.

Respondent Nos. 1 and 4 are represented through Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate and Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are served at SLP stage through A.D. cards but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service of Notice in the matter is complete.

No statement of case has been filed. (Time expired)

Civil Appeal No. 1635 of 2016

It is submitted that there are three respondents in the matter.

Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate and Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are served but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service of Notice in the matter is complete.

No statement of case has been filed. (Time expired)

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this report.

Dated this the 12th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. P. Narsimhan, Advocate.
Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Advocate
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate
Mr. G.V. Rao, Advocate
Mr. Abhishit Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR