

<IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
I.A. 10 & 11 OF 2017

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).1895 OF 2016

M/S.GLOBE METAL INDUSTRIES LTD. & ORS.

APPELLANTS

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

RESPONDENTS

WITH

I.A. No.8 & 9 of 2017 in C.A. No.1901 of 2016

O R D E R

I.A. Nos.8, 9, 10 & 11 are allowed.

The appeals are, accordingly, dismissed as  
withdrawn.

.....J.

[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

.....J.

[UDAY UMESH LALIT]

NEW DELHI;

6TH MARCH, 2017

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 10 & 11/2017 in Civil Appeal No(s). 1895/2016

M/S.GLOBE METAL INDUSTRIES LTD. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For withdrawal of civil appeal and exemption from filing O.T. and  
office report)

WITH

I.A.No.8 & 9 in C.A. No. 1901/2016

(For withdrawal of civil appeal and exemption from filing O.T. and  
Office Report)

Date : 06/03/2017 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shishir Deshpande,Adv.

Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Sudeep Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Ridhima Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. Nos.8, 9, 10 & 11 are allowed.

The appeals are, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

(SWETA DHYANI)

(SUMAN JAIN)

SR.P.A

COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)